

06-08-2001

## 

RE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	1017	742392 , <b>y y</b>
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Ivy YANG	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Che-Li YANG     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les	) attached? 🖵 Yes 🌇 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 9F-3, No.128, Sec
Security Agreement	Change of Name	
☐ Other		Tun-Hua S. Road
<u>-</u>		City: Taipei State Taiwan Zip: 10
Execution Date: May 22, 20	001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🖏
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2	,, .	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Tatent Application (10.(3)	·	Itached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to	Additional numbers a whom correspondence	ltached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	Additional numbers a whom correspondence e mailed:	ltached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Che-Li YANG	Additional numbers a whom correspondence e mailed:	ttached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	Additional numbers a whom correspondence e mailed:	ttached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)US\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Che-Li YANG Internal Address: P.O. Bo	Additional numbers a whom correspondence e mailed:  ox No.6-57, aipei Hsien	ttached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)US\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Che-Li YANG Internal Address: P.O. Bo Chung-Ho City, T	Additional numbers a whom correspondence e mailed:  ox No.6-57,  aipei Hsien	ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) US\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Che-Li YANG Internal Address: P.O. Bo Chung-Ho City, T 235, Taiwan, R.O	Additional numbers a whom correspondence e mailed:  OX No.6-57,  Paipei Hsien  Hsien	ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) US\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Che-Li YANG Internal Address: P.O. Bo Chung-Ho City, T 235, Taiwan, R.O Street Address:	Additional numbers a whom correspondence e mailed:  OX No.6-57,  Paipei Hsien  O.C.  Hsien  pei Zip: 235	ttached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) US\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Che-Li YANG Internal Address: P.O. Bo Chung-Ho City, T 235, Taiwan, R.O Street Address: City: Chung-Ho State:Tai  9. Statement and signature.	Additional numbers a whom correspondence e mailed:  ox No.6-57,  aipei Hsien  c.C.  Hsien  pei Zip: 235	ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) US \$ 40.00      Enclosed     Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Che-Li YANG Internal Address: P.O. Bo Chung-Ho City, T 235, Taiwan, R.O Street Address: City: Chung-Ho State:Tai  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a	Additional numbers a whom correspondence e mailed:  OX No.6-57,  Caipei Hsien  OC.  Hsien  pei Zip: 235  DO NOT US	ttached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Che-Li YANG Internal Address: P.O. Bo Chung-Ho City, T 235, Taiwan, R.O Street Address: City: Chung-Ho State:Tai  9. Statement and signature.	Additional numbers a whom correspondence e mailed:  OX No.6-57,  Caipei Hsien  OC.  Hsien  pei Zip: 235  DO NOT US	ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) US \$ 40.00      Enclosed     Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 011859 FRAME: 0732** 

	ASSIGNN	IENT DEED
This Assignm	nent agreement is applicable to an invention ent	lled (invention Title) Wall Lighting Fixture
(Check one)	RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:  Patent Application for this invention, executed but the second s	by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment , 311, filed03/12/2001, issued
(Check one) ☑ U □ w a	J.S. Patent rights only vorldwide Patent Application in U.S. Patent rights. In this case, the Assignation U.S. Patent Application identified above.	ee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
(Full name of sole or fin (Address) 9F-3	OR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): rst inventor) Ivy YANG 3, No.128, Sec.2, Tun-Hua	S. Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Full name of second jo	oint inventor, if any)	
(Full name of third joint (Address)	t inventor, if any)	
The First ASS (Name of Assignee)	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Address of Assignee)	9F-3, No.128, Sec.2, Tu	n-Hua S. Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Name of Assignee)		
(Name of Assignee)	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
The First ASS (Check one)	SIGNEE is:	
The Second A (Check one)		(State or Country)
The Third ASS (Check one)		(State or Country)
is acknowledged, have a the fi an ed the ri As to all U.S. I Commissioner of Patent entire right, title and inte Further, the AS ASSIGNOR(s) respecting substitute, renewal, reex	DR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each AS and do hereby assign the following to each ASS full and exclusive right to the invention; equal interest in and to the entire right, title and ir right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based Patent Applications assigned under this Agreements and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to be erest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) and testify in any legal proceed samination and reissue applications, execute all	nterest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and I on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. ent, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
successors and assigns,	, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said	d invention.
(Signature	I my yang e of sole or first inventor Ivy YANG	May 22, 2001 (Date)
(Signature	e of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature	e of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 011859 FRAME: 0733